

HARARI ALLIANCE FOR JUSTICE & EQUALITY (H.A.J.E)

ሐረሪ ኪሕሊ አድሊዋ <mark>ሞሰ</mark>ሞሰነትሌ ሐረሪ ትብብር ለፍትሀና እኩልነት

H.A.J.E Press release: The Passing of Hachalu Hundessa

Harari Alliance for Justice and Equality (HAJE) July-1st, 2020

The Passing of Hachalu Hundessa

We are greatly saddened by the senseless loss of Artist Hachalu Hundessa yesterday. The Harari Alliance for Justice and equality would like to extend our deepest condolences to his family, to the larger brethren Oromo community. He will be remembered in the Ethiopian history for his contributions and bravery.

Hachalu Hundessa has championed the Oromo cause through his artistic talent. We urge justice for Hundessa and bring those who committed this criminal act to justice.

The Harari alliance for Justice & equality



Artist Hachalu Hundessa







